## RESOLUTION APPROVING UTILITY AGREEMENT U-2524BC BETWEEN THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT) AND THE CITY OF GREENSBORO FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE URBAN LOOP AT JOSEPH BRYAN BOULEVARD

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation has prepared and adopted plans to make certain street and highway improvements with the City of Greensboro under Project U-2524BC, for roadway improvements along Bryan Boulevard between the I-840 and SR 2410 (Inman Road);

WHEREAS, said Department of Transportation and the City of Greensboro propose to enter into an Agreement for the above-captioned project for relocation of existing water infrastructure and for a new bridge for Inman Road;

WHEREAS, the associated adjustments have been included in the construction contract with an estimated cost to the City of Greensboro of \$63,160.35.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That Project U-2524BC, is hereby formally approved by the City Council of the City of Greensboro and that the Mayor and Clerk of the City are hereby empowered to sign and execute the Agreement with the Department of Transportation with funds in the amount of \$63,160.35 to come out of the Water and Sewer Capital Project Account No. 503-7024-01.5615.